at Urovant Sciences (acquired by Sumitovant
Biopharma for $584M)

Dennis Kay, Chief Scientific Officer
• 30+ years of experience in developing &

characterizing animal models of neurological
diseases

• Co-founded Neurodyn Life Sciences in August
2006; served as Chief Scientific Officer since
inception

• Grant recipient of the Michael J. Fox Foundation
and funded by multiple agencies for research
and product development

Henry Du, VP Finance & Accounting,
Interim CFO
• 20+ years of experience in finance and

accounting leadership roles

• Former Sr. VP of Accounting and Administration at
Amplify Surgical; Former VP of Finance at HUYABIO
International

• Multiple pharmaceutical and life science commercial
company experience in leadership positions

22

Share Capitalization

NASDAQ: ACOG

Issued &
Outstanding

150,855,536

7,916,380

6,641,057

69,441,236

20,399,367

10,770,133

244,483,443

56.7%

2.9%

2.5%

26.1%

7.7%

4.05%

100.0%

6,034,221

316,655

265,642

2,933,555

1,019,968

430,805

12,224,172

% of total Proforma
Outstanding 1

*Additional stock options may be granted to new employees through the end of the year.

July 1, 2025 Issued and

Outstanding % of Total

Common Shares 16,023,119 71.7%

Class B Preferred Series A Shares 316,655 1.4%

Performance Shares 265,642 1.2%

Non-Trading Warrants 3,632,631 16.3%

Stock Options* 2,101,697 9.4%

Total all shares 22,339,744 100.0%

Investor Relations
IR@alphacognition.com
www.alphacognition.com

Copyright 2024 Alpha Cognition | Legal

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22